
17th Street Mobility Plan Working Group  
Kick-Off Meeting 

August 29, 2017 
9:00 – 11:00 a.m. 

Fort Lauderdale City Hall | 8th Floor Cafeteria 

Meeting Summary 
City Commissioner Romney Rogers kicked the meeting off explaining the intent of the working group to 

“Evaluate, Educate, and Implement” the SE 17th Street Mobility Plan. Roundtable introductions then 

took place (attendee list attached as part of this document). Elizabeth Van Zandt, City Transportation 

and Mobility, did a brief presentation highlighting the plan efforts and the high impact 

recommendations out of the plan, to include: 1) construction of a bypass road for Port/ Convention 

Center direct access, 2) enforce truck routing to the Port using Eller Drive, 3) explore working with the 

property owners along SE 17th Street to install a shared-use path within the City’s 20’ interdistrict 

corridor designation, 4) evaluate establishing a southern parallel street to SE 17th Street, 5) add an 

additional lane onto the 595 on-ramp, 6) install wayfinding signage through the corridor, 7) redesign the 

intersection of Eisenhower Boulevard and Grande Drive, 8) institute special event signal timing plans for 

events at the Convention Center and for high cruise days at the Port, 9) make changes to the 

development review and mitigation process, and 10) form a working group to shepherd the plan 

recommendations to implementation. Extensive discussion took place by the group on the above 

recommendations, the issues at large along the corridor, and the different efforts going on in the area 

related to this topic. Broward County emphasized their strong desire to be a partner at the table with 

the City, the State, and the community at large. Each attendee was given an opportunity to speak at the 

end.  

The group reached consensus on the following: 

1. Recurring meeting date, time, and location will be the last Tuesday of the month from 9:00 – 

11:00 a.m. at City Hall – 8th Floor. 

2. The area of highest concern along SE 17th Street and established as the priority is from 

Eisenhower Boulevard to US 1/Federal Highway. 

3. The traffic count/data collection as part of the Convention Center development project will 

occur on 12/17/17 when there will be 8 cruise ships in Port. Additional dates still need to be 

agreed upon. 

4. An updated Origin and Destination Study (O&D Study) should be completed. 

Action items for the September meeting include: 

1. Rank the high impact recommendations in order of priority (1 being the most preferred). City 

staff to send out a ranking sheet in advance of the meeting. 

2. City staff to get a copy of the Port O&D Study done in 2007 and send to working group. 

3. Port Everglades/ Broward County to further explore routing trucks to Eller Drive.  

 

Note: An audio recording of the meeting is available and minutes will be transcribed and made available after 

9/20. Please request to Robert Modys at rmodys@fortlauderdale.gov if you would like a copy of either one. 

 

mailto:rmodys@fortlauderdale.gov


Sign in Sheet from 8/29/17 SE 17th Street Kick-Off Meeting

Name Affiliation E-Mail Telephone
John Bertino Broward County Commissioner Tim Ryan's Office jbertino@broward.org 954-357-7007

Bill Cole Harbour Inlet bill3c@aol.com 954-763-7273

Khalilah Ffrench Florida Department of Transportation khalilah.ffrench@state.fl.us 954-677-7898

Natacha Yacinthe Port Everglades nyacinthe@broward.org 954-468-0213

Jessica Josselyn Kittelson & Associates jjosselyn@kittelson.com 954-828-1730

Alan Cohen Broward County Administration alcohen@broward.org 954-357-7364

Barbara Magill Lauderdale Harbors lauderdaleharbors@gmail.com 954-522-1839

Francisco Vetancourt Fort Lauderdale - Police Department franciscov@fortlauderdale.gov 954-828-6905

George Mihaiu Rio Vista & At Large publisher@ftlauderdalemedia.com 954-828-1337

Steve Cook Croissant Park not legible 954-610-3322

Chris Ramano Kittelson & Associates cramano@kittelson.com 954-653-5633

Vicki Eckels Harbordale veeckels@gmail.com 954-467-8478

Carlos V. Gonzalez Poinciana Park Civic Association carlos@bgarchitecture.com 954-961-7675

Jack Loos Property Owner FLIFTL@gmail.com 954-522-4500

Christina Currie Rio Vista   justina@yahoo.com 954-993-1134

Warren Sturman Rio Vista wmsmd@aol.com 954-562-3458

Anthony Fajardo Fort Lauderdale - Sustainable Development afajardo@fortlauderdale.gov 954-828-5984

Chadwick Blue Downtown Development Authority chadwick@ddaftl.org 954-463-6574

Robert Modys Fort Lauderdale - Transportation and Mobility rmodys@fortlauderdale.gov 954-828-4911

Elizabeth Van Zandt Fort Lauderdale - Transportation and Mobility evanzandt@fortlauderdale.gov 954-828-3796

Diana Alarcon Fort Lauderdale - Transportation and Mobility dalarcon@fortlauderdale.gov 954-828-3793

Commissioner Romney Rogers District IV City Commissioner rrogers@fortlauderdale.gov 954-828-5028

MJ Matthews City Commission Office mmatthews@fortlauderdale.gov 954-828-5028
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